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UEFA Women’s Euro 2025
Final, July 27

St. Jakob-Park, Basel
England Spain

UEFA EURO RECORD

Appearances: 10
Previous best finish:
Winner (2022)
2025: Bidding to defend
European crown, sparked
by miraculous knock-out stage
comebacks against Sweden
and emerging force Italy.
Coach Wiegman set for fifth
successive major final –
first guiding Netherlands
to UEFA Euro glory in 2017

W20 D4 L15

Coach: Montse Tomé
Team captain: Irene Paredes

Coach: Sarina Wiegman
Team captain: Lucy Bronze

UEFA EURO RECORD

Appearances: 5
Previous best finish:

Semi-final (1997)
2025: Topped Group B with

flair and creativity – dispatched
resolute Germany in semi-final

superb extra-time strike
from Aitana Bonmati.

Aiming to secure treble by
adding UEFA Euro title
to FIFA World Cup and

UEFA Nations League crowns

W10 D3 L8
All-time meetings
HEAD-TO-HEAD 

England 8 Spain 5

Goals scored
24 19

Draws 6

Repeat of FIFA World Cup 2023 final – Spain dominating
encounter to become world champions for first time

UEFA
Nations
League 2025
meetings
Feb
Jun

England
Spain

1-0
2-1

Spain
England

ROAD TO FINAL

W W

France
Netherlands
Wales
Sweden
Italy

Match 1
Match 2
Match 3

QF
SF

1-2
4-0
6-1

†2-2
*2-1

L
W
W
D

Portugal
Belgium
Italy
Switzerland
Germany

5-0
6-2
3-1
2-0

*1-0

W
W
W
W

PROBABLE
LINE-UPSHampton

GreenwoodMorganWilliamsonBronze

StanwayWalshToone

HempRussoJames

TEAM STATISTICS

Passes completed
Passes into attacking third

Attacks
Corners

Fouls committed
Attempts conceded on target

27 40

2266
267
317
32
64
18
94
Total shots / Shots on target

3172
349
371

42
58
10

123

Goals
for / against

0317
Average
possession

67.0%

Goals
for / against

15 06
Average

possession

57.2%

Aitana Bonmatí
Double Ballon d’Or

Féminin winner –
discharged from

hospital only
days before
tournament

after viral
meningitis

Chloe Kelly
Impact substitute
instrumental in
revitalising England,
providing crucial
attacking threat

Cata Coll

CarmonaMéndezParedesBatlle

PutellasGuijarroBonmatí

PinaGonzálezCaldentey


